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DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

De 1 ± ,o.ve ·Name of stream ·····--··5.C!.\...~_.es &..L. L. - _.._ .

Trib. of ···-··-········································· County of .P.e.sc.b..d.es...
Use ~..1..•••••••••••••.•••••••••••·-··-··········-···········································

(7

Quantity of water ···--·············-···-··············· No. of acres .../:::. .

Name of ditch 9-i.J.Pi ~it.e G.:M•.,/. - .

Date of priority .1.o/3t.!,9.oa.._<4._.,."Z-IL~t.'f.(Q .
In name of .....c~.r.±....:!Hfr.e.¥················································y.41
_lk~~J.~~-~~~judication, Vol. _/...6 , page J.?.:..frii,;6
App. No - Per. No Cert. No.2.7a.$.2
Certificate cancelled ······························-··················-·········-···········-·······

Notation made on record by .

--

\'.'.::. I S.

REMARKS

Change in PO l) ················-···············
Date filed J\fCL.l z.4.1..J4..8o. -···············-·····················-·······
Date of hearing .

Place of hearing .

Date of order 0.--::.q_:.19. Vol ~2 , page ..J/J.J...
Date for application of water L9.=L:..'Z.L. .
Proof mailed ···································································-·•····························

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page .
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
MANUEL AND JERI STOLL (CENTRAL )
OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR )
APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF )
USE OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4483

On April 24, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Manuel and Jeri Stoll for approval of a
change in place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the
provisions of 0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon,
entered September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the
Relative Rights to the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and Its
Tributaries, a water right was allowed in the name of Central Oregon
Irrigation District for the use of the waters of Deschutes River for
irrigation of, among other lands, a certain 1.0 acre in SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of
Section 20, Township 15 South, Range l3 East, .M., being tabulated in
the name of Curt Alfrey at Volume l6, page 129, with dates of priority of
October 31, 1900 and December 2, 1907, as evidenced by certificate of
water right recorded at page 29052, Volume 2l, State Record of water
Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under
permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir
with a date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated
by means of the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicants herein, owners of the lands above described,
propose to transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority,
to a certain l.0 acre in SE L/4 SE l/4 of Section l5, Township 17 South,
Range 12 East, W.M. (F. A. Walters).

Volume 33, page 291



The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the
Central Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said
District approved the proposed change in place of use of water at a
regular meeting.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed change in place of use may be made without
injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the
proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to existing
rights, the application should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is
approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be
applied to beneficial use on or before October l, 1981.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the water
Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on
the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of
water right shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District
confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 9th day of June, 1980.

James E. SexsonuDirector

Volume 33, page 292



Application for Transfer of Water Right

. ' 1

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, Manuel..Stoll.and..Jeri.. Stol:J. , .
cNnme of npplknnt)

of ..... .?.q~.'.?.q...~~~.:r.:=?E...~.C?.~.~····················································································, ·················!?.~.~~··········································,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of .Qr.On..........., .....9772I.., 382-8]65........, do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

...........................................................................in._place ..of ..use .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore mode of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .Ne..Sgrt_A}Drey,Page.±?9).............................
(I! not, clvc nnmc)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? X.e.~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~.<? If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Canal·····································~---·-·······..·····················--·· .

s. what is the date of priority oft your water right? ?gE; 2},,_199oan@_Dec..? 2997...........
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .

IN . or S .) (E. or W.)

corner of·-····························· beingwithin the 1/4. 1/4. of Section........-....... Tp R. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of ~:.~.~~.~~.~.~--··············· The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question If the applica tion ls for chonge In point oC dlverulon.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located.............. ft. and ft from the .
(N. or S .) (E. or W.)

corner of--·······-················ being within the····-··¼ ·····-·¼ of Section.........-.... Tp R W.M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of ······················-·-················· The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP33064- 690



8. The use to which the water is applied is --·--·--···--······jr.rig~.t.io.tL. _ _._ ..
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Mllnu!nctu.rlni;:, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. ol

List !4-!4 ot Section NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllnmct-ie Merld.lnn Section

1 c:; 13 2 SE NW ,
-

(If more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes
(I! not owner, explain your lntorcst)

(Yes or No)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
Noor more consecutive years of nonuse?

NOTE: Answer question 1l, I? and I3 it npplication is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-
eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? Yes

·······•-•··········----
(Answ er Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELO BY AMOUNT

I

-

None

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .................;i,r.r,i$.aj;i.on, ..........................................................
(Irrigation, po er. mlnlnc, manufacturing, domcatfc nuppllcs, etc,)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
Rane

Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-! ot Section Number Acres ToBe lrrfgok<I

II

17 12 15 SE SE 1
I

a

- 11

II

- ' ---- - - ­
II

..
(I!more space required, attach separate,sheet) -

- ·- ---~ - -



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....pore.beneficial.use............................

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ·············-·························································-··················

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before O.c.t.•...31.,. .. .19.81.. .

R hater rights are being transferred to lands owned by F.A. Walters
emarks ······················································································-································································································

......................~~ ~..E~.g~J.~E ~.~.~.tt.~J5 ..t~1.4..~:r.t1 ~., 1.9.§9.~ - .

····························································································································:·························································•·•-··························

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

Ve} ..Mane±.Stoll!and.Jeri.itg22............................, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements thereinmade are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

P0. , 19 .
ir-2In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2.......

'tVk,

Subscribed and sworn lo before me this ..a..-!.. da1 of ~,◊.;)./·························-·········• 19.J/9.
C.- ,,

[Notarial Seal] •~···-··· '······~~R oREco·N·-

My commission expires .....Y.~..~ ..../..C..!.?.!..~



•. STATE OF OREGON

7- 4380
7- 4$45
T-- 4483
T- 423
T- 4871

INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: John R. McCulloch, Jr.
Chief Trial Counsel

DATE:
January flECE'IVED

JAN 1 3 1987FROM: Robert A. Petersen
Assistant Attorney General

SUBJECT: Lowe v. Stoll
Deschutes County Circuit Court Case No. 33785

CLOSING REPORT

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

:..·+' ·

The above-entitled matter has been dismissed. This was a
case that was filed in 1983 and several of the parties have since
gone bankrupt or declared their non-interest in the property.
The Water Resources Department had been named a defendant for the
purposes of allowing a court to order some type of change in
water rights. It was the position of the state that a circuit
court, except in administrative review type proceedings, cannot
decree a change in water rights that have already been perfected,
and further, that plaintiff had no standing to request such
change.

The file may now be closed.

cc: Bruce Boyd
Kendall Barnes
Bill Gary
Dave Frohnmayer
William Young
John Borden

RAP/eo
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>x A T ER R I G H T D A T A I N P U T FORM ***

--=)7°

09

NAME: /7ANuEL $ JERI 5fo'

ADDRESS: COID PO BOX548

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY; REDMOND, OR 97756

WM.DIST. 11 W.R.TYPE SC STATUS V0. 0RIV.MI.STREAM-ID 05 1980

WATER RIGHT HO. T0000+9-f3/ PERMIT HO. 016/;2..'7 CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO. C000290521 SUPER. HO.

CAHCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATIOH--->o 1 ;)-.<j- l'ftt9

PERMIT ISSUE--?06 04 )4o

CONSTR.STRT.--?A6 0) 14

COHSTR. COMPLT--> 1.17 t:>/ 11'1: /
PUT TO USE-----> ;o J?f ,q I
SURVEYED------->o i >-2 I"')f 1-

COHCURREHCE---->

CERT! FI ED------>

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ?-0, 00

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> Jat.J~
REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
!Of DATED-->
**_ERIORITY_l\LS0...1.2.-2-.J.9.0.2__CHANGES_PO!L _

-PART_OF_C-29052 .PILOT_BUTTE_CENTRAL___

-@EGON-CANAL,TARUNAME_OE_ST

**-----------------------------------------­
)()(-----------------------------------------­
MM------------------------------------------

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI. RATE STATUS s OR p

170S 120E 29 A D 05 1980 P3 164.9 0.02$ V p

180120E13AC 05-1..980__(,..() --171.0 p

0. 0

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE CNSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR p

7a5 pol I 5 /) 0 o 9 IR 100. 00 1.0o V p

~--------------,
W.R.I S.

E.ntercd

Verified

,. I
ea lo

____by-

)
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-WA.kltANT't' DEED

:I

.. ' ·- .. -- - - --- - .. -- .
h;;ein.tfter called tlu: grantor, for the CO'!sideration hereinafter stated, to arnntor paid by.. Manu~J. ..S'rO.LL...Jmc\.
J R.I SIOLL., husb.and and ..wife ··--·-··· , hereinafter calledthe. trantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said trontce and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns that ~rta,n real property with th i • Lo.( •. •. • . • e enements, hered1t«ments and opJml'ienctnces thereunto uc ongmo or op-
pertammg, situated m tlie County of Des.chutes and Staie of OreiJon, described as follows, to-wit:

The ~outheast Quarter of the Northwest Ouarter (SE~NU~) of
Section 20, Township 15 South Range 13 East of the Willamette
Meridian, Deschutes County, o;egon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the
Southeast Quarter (SE) of said Southeast Quarter of the North­
west Quarter (SEN) of Section 20, Township 15 South, Range 13
East of the \·Jillaciette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.
TOGETHER \·/ITH: 25 acres of Central Oregon Irrigation District water.

I
I
I
I
iil
11I.

I..,
I

(OFFICIAL
SEAL)

r, "'"'
1 1.,, 1,:h. v

U ,CES DEPT 11
t, OREGON

I
I
I

I

l

t

Notaty Public /or Oreton
My comission expires:

-·-"·---····--·····-·····-············--···...····-·····-······ ..., a corporztion,
and that the sc.11 a/fixed lo the /oretoing instrument is the oorpor•te 11,4•/
of uid corporation and that said instrumr-nt was :si~ned and ualed in be­
hall ol said corporation by outhority ol its board ol directors; ttnd each ol
them ackno:vled,!ed said instrument to be its voluntary act and deod.

Belore me:

---------·-····-··················-···-····•·-······:"'ho, bein4 duly nr«n,
-each loc hirnsdl and not one for the other, did say that the former i, tM
---------·--····-··---·--···President and that the l•H•r l., the

Sl"ATE OF OREGON, County ol... -·-········-·--------)"-
-------- -······119..' ·-

hnollllly ·1Jppoared -···-···-----··-··----------•ncl

Notary Public lor Oreton
Mdy comission expires 9_ij- 9(;)

r. /2 .Ml 9me: ·
ii-o$. 1o, co

(OFFICIAL . ·"- ···- ·-·· ~~·-·
SEAL)

IIF SPACf INSUrflClfNT, CONllNUE Di.SC:IPTION ON REVERS£ StDfl

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that

irantor i3 lawluIJy s:ized in lee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrancu

and that
No Exceptions

+
I

I
·l

;i
I
:I

trantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and pnrcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those c:JaiminiJ under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer. stated in terms of dollars, is$ ...16.3., 5.0.0... .0.0 ....
{ Hsy,MK22&P»SEO;±x&HXXXX3x0xdex2x:X2x023x8!xx9::26xAx¢ktx22irh3: !!
: ·"13,,2,,xoxieo1or:::xicexxjrrxxx9±;as-xx2x93971x402¥xxBXS:XE0ax,
. : ln construing his deed and where the conle:r.t so requires, the singular includes the plu:al and all grammatical 'i

!changes shall be impl:t:d to make the provision:J hereof apply equally to e;orporaiions and to i:idividuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has uecuted this instrument this ,~ day o!.. S..~.P.s~~P..~1'.'. :······.. ··• 19 7f3;

ii ,. ccr"?rate granto(,. it /,as caused its name to be signed and seal ~ffo;ed by i~l/icer1J,..~u.ly'authonzod thereto by

orderot ,,. boa,d o: a,,ecto,o. ..>.', 'zZr:..►..!!'..~.:::..:..(P. ::~~H~~~················-·····
.!;·, "'__.., .., •__,1.....,n-.....,..._,.__,,

........ .. ... . ...·...
ST4TE,ooREGoN,"·. )

$$; pescfa&es }
ts@±"&I7~.s·,-···-···---·•-r•r~·-----•= .l'. - :.- . -· - . .= :. . =n=Pen&ilyappeared the'itsve named

..VJ,OLA.E.'LOE..
··· •·•···- ·-·~.......,. ..,r-·· -·· ;·· ...... ··--·-··.. ···---

... '- t• l 1 • "-

• -·-····- •••.._,,. and ack,.;;,;o;•ledted the lorcioirit i,utru-
.nenl to be--~.her __voJuntary QQ and de-ed.

• I

· LOHE
_fs1~ SH fyf!li.ce ·-·-·---·-------
Redlilond. OR 97756 _

__.. .... - -- . - -- -.._-.;NTO·fl-~ HAMC AND Aoo,u:...

. STOLL
cj0 135ii£Thi#8
end, 0R_97701..

c• .._.N,cc·• HAMIC. AHO ADDtlCSS

78i8

s@At tstvtD

ron
cootr' ust

STATE OF OREGON, }

County of ..@...L.,t,.t!/4__6 ».
I c.ertify tliat ·the within instru­

ment was rec.eived !9r reC<Ud on. the
.....//... day of 0t.r.. , 19.2.~..•
at ../.tJ:..'i.'/. o'dock.#..M., and T('C()tded

347.9- 29in book P. M••••••••on paae ~ L.. or a,
file/reel number _.,
Record ot Deeds ot said county.

Witness my hand and eal ot
County affixed.

~ i
r
I



#@.
. STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

LARRY W. JEBOUSEK

SAMUEL R. ALLISON

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 1982

SUBJECT: VIOLA LOWE (STOLL TRANSFERS 4380, 4483, 4545, 4736 and 4871)

l. Deed from Lowe to Stalls dated September 8, 1978, recorded September 11,
1978, no except ions 1 isted, no encumbrances 1 isted.

2. T -4380 filed January 28, 1980, approved February I4, 1980.

3. Item 9 of the transfer application states that Stalls are legal owners of the
property.

4. Item l l states the Stoll property is free of encumbrances.

5. Item I2 repeats Item ll; i.e. "none".
6. T-4483, filed April 24, 1980, approved June 9, 1980.

T-4545, filed June 20, 1980, approved August 15, 1980.
T-4736, filed April B, 1981, approved May 21, 1981.
T-487I, filed August I4, 1981, approved November 6, 1981.
All contain data the same as in T-4380.

Conclusion

As far as the Water Resources Department knew, given the data required, and the
data submitted, the Stalls were the sole legal owners of the lands in question, with
the authority to divest the property of water right.

34118



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

place of use of water from Deschutes River

PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. 4483

I, ED y. Q9Lr2S, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by

Date ' = Signature

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: PL,, U5 , 19.&_.--
r-- -, ' - a ~

1goI ,,_ I,. ta \.I\J

WAT f '-OUFlCi:'.S DEPT
A r: • OREGON

4483

Manuel & Jeri StollIN THE NAME OF ----------------

FROM: ** Robert F. Main, Jr. , Watermaster

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

Place of use of water from Deschutes Riverin -----------------------
0ULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE ~T been issued for diversion from the sources which=serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?-----~~-----
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:--w1 )

'ye
PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . ..

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -------------,--------------------
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Bob Denton 50.0 17.o acres i."l the NE~

-ff<; 7 A Pov 1 £ re of tho NE} NE},
- r 7 330 acres in the SE}..) . Section 201 -3.5 ,5+,-.55.7. /2:,r­ T. 15 S., R. 13 E.,

I·/• H. Rhoai!o:> l».5 4.5 acres in the N}
Section 20, -

T. 15 s., R. 13 E., I
.5 1 TT=- "« .. -;J. W. Gri!JlEl.er 90.0 c, - r,- 25.0 acros in tho NWi

,5.1/.5, ih. 'Vo}, l"S,.. "t! ...' 32.0 acros in tho Sl}
330 acres in the NE,.

Section 20, -
T. 15 s., R. I3 E.,

Ray;:o::i.d F. Jc.:e:> 37.0 - 370 acres in the NW}
Section 20, -

T. 15 s., R. 13 E., 1

Adrien filen 36.0 • Jl.O acres in the S}
50 acre in that p
the NWi SW¾,

Section 20, -·
T. 15 s., R. 13 E., I
not included within
following described
Bogl.nning at the SE
of said NW} S}, tho

11. 0° 471 H. 776.7 rt., hence N. I9° 041 w. 812.7 tt.,
s. 88° 331 \-1 268.2 rt., thence S. 46° 431 w. 239 .o rt.
center lino c f lateral " .-l" of the Pilot Butte Canal, t
coutheasterlz alollfl tho enter line of said Lateral "C-1
• to the sc uth line of sdd NW} , thence n. 89° 241

2.3 ft. to ithe point o? bop+},
0

Donald Brotm 5.0 50 acros in that
the NH} S},

Section 20, -
T. 15 S., R 13 E., W,
described as follows
B0ginning at tho SE
of said NW}; SWt,. th

fr. 0° 471 H. I 6.7 rt., ' hence H. ~p· o,' • 8127 rt.,s. 88° 33' w. 268.2 tt., thence S. 11.6° 431 w. 239.0 ft..
Cent.el' lino C~ Laterel n, .-111 of the Pilot Butte Canal, t
ccu:theaster~ along the enter lim of said Lateral "C-1
15JJ..7 i't, tc a point on~ he south U.ine of said NW/; SI-It;,
ll. 89° 241 E. 414.3 ft. · o tho poil ., ot beginning.

Curt /lliroy °a 35.0 • 35,0 acres in the SE}
T7392 A / s Section 20, --
T-++f3 4 Po:/ I C!.-s-t.-

T. 15 9., R. 13.,
3€ ,%4 .»3.'-72.1 ,..

Ruoaoll ¥.otts 40.0 'tf ., -. ,.. ,7,r:.r2h , ~.0 acres in tho NE};12y2.. ,,
_. ., Section 20,--. .

T. 15 s., R. 13 E.,

Barney Fultoe 2.0 120 acres in that pII
tho swl; sw};,

Section 20, -
T. 15 S., R. 13 E.,
described as follows
north 150 rt. of tha

II 11 o! said swl; sw};
of Lateral "C-1" of

11 Pilot Butte Canal.
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